#F1500000	
$\pi L / \Gamma \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda \Lambda$	$\gamma 2 A II$
	1. 7/1/1A

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #)	<u></u>
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)	
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates of Stat	us
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
1 <u></u>	Office Use Only	

600274421066

07/10/15--01020--010 \*\*78.75

FILED 2015 JUL 10 AND: 04 SECRETARY OF STATE FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

NECEIVED

٤

£

k. saly examiner JUL **13** 2015



COVER LETTER

WALK IN

ENTITY NAME:	Tensator, Inc.
CK #	1809

AMOUNT: 78.75

PLEASE FILE THE ATTACHED AND RETURN:

\_\_\_ PLAIN COPY

CERTIFIED COPY PLEASE CONTACT TINA AT 850-508-1891 FOR FURTHER INFORMATION ON THIS MATTER.

THANK YOU!

TINA GOFF, PRESIDENT

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

## IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

## 1. Tensator, Inc

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp." "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")

(If name unavailable in Florida, enter alternate corpora	te name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	
2 New York	<sub>3</sub> 11-1772931	ι.
(State or country under the law of which it is incorpor		
4. <u>7/25/1946</u>	<sub>5.</sub> perpetual	
(Date of incorporation) 6. 6/23/2015	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")	
	usiness in Florida, if prior to registration) & 607.1502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)	•
260 Spur Drive South, Bay S	Shore, NY 11706	
· · · ·	(fice address)	
260 Spur Drive South, Bay	Shore, NY 11706	20
(Current mai	iling address)	
8. Name and street address of Florida registered age	nt: (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	0
Name: United Corporate Servi	ices Inc	
Office Address: 9200 South Dadeland	<u>a Blvd.</u> Ste. 508	D D
Miami	, Florida <u>33156</u>	
(City)	(Zip code)	

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Registered agent's signature) Michael A. Borr, Pre.S.

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

II. Names	and business addresses of office	ers and/or directors;		FILE
A. DIREC				2015 JUL 10 AM N
Chairman:	n.,			SECRETAR
	······································			SECRETARY OF ST.
Vice Chairm	811:			· <u> </u>
Address:				
Director:	·····			
Address:				
— Director:				
Address:				
B. OFFIČ				<u>.</u>
P <del>residen</del> t:	ERS Alan McPhinson Count Linfs			
P <del>residen</del> t: Address:	Alan McPhirson	and Wash, Milto	m Keynes, Unite	d Kingdom
President: Address:  Vice Presider	Alan McPhirson	and Waard, Milita	m Keynes, Unite	d Kingdom
President: Address:  Vice Presider Address:	Alan McPhinson condury Court Linfs	occi Wooci, Milto	m Keynes, Unite	d Kingdom
President: Address: Vice Presider Address: Secretary:	Alan McPhirson condury Court Linfs	occi Wooci, Milto	m Keynes, Unite	d Kingdom
President: Address: Vice Presider Address: Secretary: Address:	Alan McPhirson condury Court Linfs	occi u ooci, Miito	m Keynes, Unite	d Kingdom
President: Address: Vice Presiden Address: Secretary: Address: Treasurer:	Alan McPhirson conbury Court Linfs	Scel Wood, Milte	m Keynes, Unite	d Kingdom
President: Address: Vice Presider Address: Secretary: Address: Address:	Alan McPhirson conbury Court Linits	Scel Wood, Milto	m Keynes, Unite	ers and/or directors.

## State of New York Department of State } ss:

I hereby certify, that the Certificate of Incorporation of TENSATOR INC. was filed on 07/25/1946, under the name of LAWRENCE METAL PRODUCTS INC., fixing the duration as perpetual, and that a diligent examination has been made of the Corporate index for documents filed with this Department for a certificate, order, or record of a dissolution, and upon such examination, no such certificate, order or record has been found, and that so far as indicated by the records of this Department, such corporation is an existing corporation.

A Certificate of Amendment LAWRENCE METAL PRODUCTS INC., changing its name to TENSATOR INC., was filed 01/04/2012.



201507090500 \* 37

\*\*\*

Witness my hand and the official seal of the Department of State at the City of Albany, this 08th day of July two thousand and fifteen.

Autory Sicidina

Anthony Giardina Executive Deputy Secretary of State

